
 
Communication with school 

Jan 2024 

 email: admin@broombarns.herts.sch.uk 

 

Broom Barns Primary, Homestead Moat, Stevenage, Herts SG1 1UE       Tel: 01438 354913      

 

Reminder  If you need newsletters or policies translated, please contact the office. 

DA TES   For future dates for events, Insets and term dates please visit our school website: 

https://broombarns.herts.sch.uk/ 

 

Mon 15th January 2024 Deadline for applying for a Primary Place 

Fri 26th January 2024, 2:45pm - 3:15pm Year 4 Assembly 

Thu 1st February 2024, 12:00pm - 10:30pm Young Voices at the O2 Arena 

Mon 5th February 2024 - Fri 9th February 2024 National Story Telling Week 

Fri 9th February 2024, 2:45pm - 3:15pm Year 3 Assembly 

Wed 14th February 2024, 2:30pm - 3:30pm Book Look 

Thu 15th February 2024, 2:30pm - 3:30pm Book Look 

Fri 16th February 2024 Inset Day – School Closed 

Mon 19th February 2024 - Fri 23rd February 
2024 

Half Term 

Fri 8th March 2024, 2:45pm - 3:15pm Year 1 Assembly 

Fri 22nd March 2024, 2:45pm - 3:15pm Reception Assembly 

Tue 26th March 2024, 1:30pm - 3:00pm Year 3 Swimming Lessons End 

Wed 27th March 2024, 5:00pm - 6:30pm Easter Disco (Broom Barns Children only) 

Thu 28th March 2024 Last Day of Term 

Thu 28th March 2024 School Reports Go Out 

Fri 29th March 2024 Bank Holiday 

School Closed 

Fri 29th March 2024 - Fri 12th April 2024 Easter Break 

 

mailto:admin@broombarns.herts.sch.uk
https://broombarns.herts.sch.uk/
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We hope everyone had a joyous and peaceful break and  

we wish everyone a happy 2024! 

 

 

 

 

 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

 

Have you booked your child’s dinners? 

https://app.schoolgrid.co.uk/ 

 

 

 

If you, or a member of your family, have 

been lucky enough to receive a new 

mobile phone for Christmas please let 

the school know any new telephone 

numbers.  Thank you  

https://app.schoolgrid.co.uk/
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Starting in Primary (Reception) in September 2024 

 
Apply now for a primary place to start September 2024.  The deadline for applying is 15th 

January 2024.    Apply online at;  HERTFORDSHIRE ONLINE ADMISSIONS 

 

 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
 

Wednesday 14th February 2.30pm for Y1 and Y2 Book Look 

and Thursday 15th February at 2.30pm Y3 to Y6 Book Look 

 

We would like to invite all of our Year 1 to Year 6 parents to 

join their children for a ‘Book Look’. 

A Book Look gives you an opportunity to look through your child’s books with them in 

the hall and discuss their achievements. We will be showcasing books from the library 

as well. 

 

 

Congratulation to Mrs Sarah Shaw on becoming our  

new Parent Governor. 

 

https://www.hertfordshire.gov.uk/actweb/education/admissions/startpage.cfm

